Intiger Group Limited

4 May 2017

Australian Securities Exchange (**ASX**) Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

MARKET UPDATE

To manage its compliance with ASX Listing Rule 3.1, Intiger Group Limited (the "**Company**") requested, and was granted, a trading halt on 2 May 2017.

The Company had been in advanced discussions in relation to an agreement for the provision of financial planning, administrative and processing solutions by the Company, with a view that a legally binding agreement would be entered into by the Company.

Those discussions whilst being in advanced stages were and remain incomplete, confidential and not concluded to the Company's satisfaction. Those discussions have ceased, with no legally binding agreement entered into by the Company.

The Company will continue to accelerate its focus on executing its growth strategy of building its customer base across Australia.

- ENDS -

For further information, please contact: Investors Patrick Canion Chairman E:reception@cicerocorporate.com.au T: +61 8 6489 1600 F: +61 8 6489 1601

Industry Mark Fisher Managing Director & Founder E:reception@cicerocorporate.com.au T: +61 8 6489 1600 F: +61 8 6489 1601

About Intiger Group Limited

The business of **Intiger Group Limited (ASX: IAM)**, was founded by experienced investment banking and financial services executive Mark Fisher and operates an Australian software development house dedicated to supporting professional Financial Planners to meet the needs of their clients. Intiger does this by reducing the back office and operational costs within the Australian financial planning industry. Working with Australian Financial Services Licensees and their advisers, the Intiger Group has developed and launched proprietary software platform LiLLY, which has been designed to digitise and automate core components of the financial planning process including the production of automated statements of advice. In conjunction with LiLLY, the Intiger Group has presented the online practice management system KLIP which tracks key performance indicators of a financial planning practice and delivers oversight and control to both licensors and financial planning practices nationally.

- M